Missouri Public



2600 Maitland Center Pkwy.

Suite 300

Maitland, FL 32751

P.O. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL

32790-0200

Tel: 407-740-8575

Fax: 407-740-0613

www.tminc.com

Ms. Colleen M. Dale Secretary of the Commission/Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison St., Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65101

RE: Name Change for Verizon Long Distance LLC

f/k/a Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Long Distance

Dear Ms. Dale:

Enclosed for filing are one (1) original and two (2) copies of a replacement tariff filed on behalf of Verizon Long Distance LLC. This name change does not affect the rates, terms or conditions of services currently provided to the Company's customers. The Company requests an effective date of April 9, 2009. Also enclosed are copies of the filings made with the Secretary of State.

The following replacement tariff is included with this filing:

Verizon Long Distance LLC MO PSC No. 2, replaces Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Long Distance MO PSC No. 1 in its entirety which is currently on file with the Commission.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter by returning, file-stamped, the extra copy of this cover letter in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for this purpose. Any questions you may have regarding this request should be directed to my attention at (407) 740-8575 or via email at cwightman@timinc.com.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Connie Wightman Consultant

cc:

Cheryl Powers

File

VLD - Transmittal Letter and Title Page Only

TMS: 3751 ARo0901

VLD: B09-27

STATE OF MISSOURI



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

WHEREAS,

Verizon Long Distance LLC FL0936389

Using in Missouri the name

Verizon Long Distance LLC

and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware has filed with this state its Application for Registration and whereas this Application for Registration conforms to the Missouri Limited Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ROBIN CARNAHAN, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, by virtue of authority vested in me by law, do hereby certify and declare that on the 17th day of December, 2008, the above Foreign Limited Liability Company is duly authorized to transact business in the State of Missouri and is entitled to any rights granted Limited Liability Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 17th day of December, 2008.







State of Missouri Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State

Carporations Division P.O. Box 778 / 600 W. Main Street, Rm 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

File Number: FL0936389

Date Filed: 12/17/2008 Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

Application for Registration of a Foreign Limited Liability Company

(Submit with filling fee of \$105.00)

(1)	The name of the foreign limited liability company is:					
	Verizon Lorig Distance LLC					
2)	The name under which the foreign limited liability company will conduct business in Missouri is (must contain "limited company, "limited liability company", "LC", "LLC", "L.C.", or "L.L.C.") (must be filled out if different from line (1)):					
3)	The foreign limited li	iability company was formed under the laws o	Delaware on the			
	date of 12/1/08					
		तारि/वंकुर्भ-कार)				
(4)	The purpose of the foreign limited liability company or the general character of the business it proposes to transact in this state is:					
	To provide long dist	To provide long distance and other telecommunications services and all other lawful activities for which a company may be				
	organized					
5)	The name and address of the limited liability company's registered agent in Missouri is (this line must be completed and include a street address):					
	C T Corporation System, 120 South Central Avenue, Clayton, MO 63105					
	C i corporation dyse	cit, 120 South Central Avenue, Clayton, 1410	V 3.00			
	Num	ne Address (P.O. Hos may only be used in white diagent for service of process if the foreign	conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip I limited liability company fails to maintain a registered agent.			
Vote:	Num ecretary of State is appo failure to maintain a re	Address (P.O. Has may only be used in similar depends for service of process if the foreign registered agent constitutes grounds to cancel the gistered office in the jurisdiction organized. [1]	conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip			
Vote:	Num ecretary of State is appo- failure to maintain a re The address of the re	Address (P.O. Has may only be used in similar depends for service of process if the foreign registered agent constitutes grounds to cancel the gistered office in the jurisdiction organized. [1]	conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip I limited liability company fails to maintain a registered agent, the registration of the foreign limited liability company.			
Vote:	Num ecretary of State is appo- failure to maintain a re The address of the re	Address (P.O. Hax may only be used in whited agent for service of process if the foreign agistered agent constitutes grounds to cancel the gistered office in the jurisdiction organized. [] pany is:	conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip I limited liability company fails to maintain a registered agent, the registration of the foreign limited liability company. I none required, then the principal office address of the foreign Arlington, VA 22201			
Note: 6)	Particularly of State is appointed to maintain a regular to maintain a regular the address of the regularity comparison. Name This application must	Address (P.O. Hax may only be used in soluted agent for service of process if the foreign agistered agent constitutes grounds to cancel the gistered office in the jurisdiction organized. If party is: 1320 North Court House Road Address (PO. has may only be used in conjunction	conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip I limited liability company fails to maintain a registered agent, the registration of the foreign limited liability company. If none required, then the principal office address of the foreign Arlington, VA 22201 In with a physical street address) City/Stote/Zip Jexistence from the secretary of state or other similar official in			
	Particularly of State is appointed to maintain a regular to maintain a regular the address of the regularity comparison. Name This application must	Address (P.O. Hax may only be used in soluted agent for service of process if the foreign agistered agent constitutes grounds to cancel the gistered office in the jurisdiction organized. If party is: 1320 North Court House Road Address (PO. has may only be used in confunction timelude a current certificate of good standing.	conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip In limited liability company fails to maintain a registered agent, the registration of the foreign limited liability company. If none required, then the principal office address of the foreign Arlington, VA 22201 Arlington, VA 22201 Article address City/Stote/Zip Architecter address City/Stote/Zip Architecter from the secretary of state or other similar official in under days from filing.			
Vote: 6)	Particularly of State is appointed to maintain a regular to maintain a regular the address of the regularity comparison. Name This application must	Address (P.O. Hax may only be used in soluted agent for service of process if the foreign agistered agent constitutes grounds to cancel the gistered office in the jurisdiction organized. If party is: 1320 North Court House Road Address (PO. has may only be used in confunction timelude a current certificate of good standing. Such document should be dated within 60 call	conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip It imited liability company fails to maintain a registered agent, the registration of the foreign limited liability company. If none required, then the principal office address of the foreign Arlington, VA 22201 Arlington, VA 22201 Article address City/State/Zip Architected from the secretary of state or other similar official in under days from filing.			
Vote: 6)	Particularly of State is appointed to maintain a regular to maintain a regular the address of the regularity comparison. Name This application must	Address (P.O. Hax may only be used in soluted agent for service of process if the foreign agistered agent constitutes grounds to cancel the gistered office in the jurisdiction organized. If party is: 1320 North Court House Road Address (PO. has may only be used in confunction timelude a current certificate of good standing. Such document should be dated within 60 call	conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip It limited liability company fails to maintain a registered agent, the registration of the foreign limited liability company. If none required, then the principal office address of the foreign Arlington, VA 22201 Arlington, VA 22201 Twith a physical street address) City/State/Zip Jexistence from the secretary of state or other similar official in endar days from filing.			
Note: 6) 7)	Particularly of State is appointed to maintain a regular to maintain a regular the address of the regularity comparison. Name This application must	Address (P.O. Hax may only be used in soluted agent for service of process if the foreign agistered agent constitutes grounds to cancel the gistered office in the jurisdiction organized. If party is: 1320 North Court House Road Address (P.O. hax may only be used in conjunction trinclude a current certificate of good standing. Such document should be dated within 60 call.	conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip It limited liability company fails to maintain a registered agent, the registration of the foreign limited liability company. If none required, then the principal office address of the foreign Arlington, VA 22201 Arlington, VA 22201 Twith a physical street address) City/State/Zip Jexistence from the secretary of state or other similar official in endar days from filing.			
Note:	Peretary of State is apportunity failure to maintain a relimited liability comparison. Name This application must the state of domicile.	Address (P.O. Hax may only be used in soluted agent for service of process if the foreign agistered agent constitutes grounds to cancel the gistered office in the jurisdiction organized. If party is: 1320 North Court House Road Address (P.O. hax may only be used in conjunction trinclude a current certificate of good standing. Such document should be dated within 60 call.	conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip It limited liability company fails to maintain a registered agent, the registration of the foreign limited liability company. If none required, then the principal office address of the foreign Arlington, VA 22201 Arlington, VA 22201 Artificial street address) City/State/Zip Accistence from the secretary of state or other similar official in undar days from filing. State of Missouri			
Note: 6) 7) Name Name Addrive	Peretary of State is apportunity failure to maintain a relimited liability comparison. Name This application must the state of domicile.	Address (P.O. Hax may only be used in soluted agent for service of process if the foreign agistered agent constitutes grounds to cancel the gistered office in the jurisdiction organized. If party is: 1320 North Court House Road Address (P.O. hax may only be used in conjunction trinclude a current certificate of good standing. Such document should be dated within 60 call.	conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip It limited liability company fails to maintain a registered agent, the registration of the foreign limited liability company. If none required, then the principal office address of the foreign Arlington, VA 22201 Arlington, VA 22201 To with a physical street address) City/Stote/Zip Jexistence from the secretary of state or other similar official in undar days from filing.			
Note: 6) Name Name Addr	Pecretary of State is apportunity failure to maintain a relimited liability comparison. Alama This application must the state of domicile. The address to return the state of domicile.	Address (P.O. Hax may only be used in soluted agent for service of process if the foreign agistered agent constitutes grounds to cancel the gistered office in the jurisdiction organized. If party is: 1320 North Court House Road Address (P.O. hax may only be used in conjunction trinclude a current certificate of good standing. Such document should be dated within 60 call.	conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip It limited liability company fails to maintain a registered agent, the registration of the foreign limited liability company. If none required, then the principal office address of the foreign Arlington, VA 22201 Arlington, VA 22201 City/State/Zip /existence from the secretary of state or other similar official in undar days from filing.			

In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct: (The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo)					
Unest or Wordler	Vincent J. Woodbury, Manager/Director	December 11, 2008			
Authoraed Signature	Printed Numc	Date			
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Date			
Anthorited Signature	Printed Nums	Daie			

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTEENTR DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2504193 8300

081194162

You may verify this certificate enline at corp. delaware, gov/authver. shem!

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7024410

DATE: 12-15-08